
Fee Name 2024/2025 Fee Fee Name
2024/2025 

Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Free standing ashes plot (including stone) - Boyne 
Tannum Memorial Parklands

$1,276.00
Rights to ashes plot - Free standing ashes plot - 

Boyne Tannum Memorial Parklands
$1,160.00 Exempt each

Walkway ashes plot - Boyne Tannum Memorial 
Parklands and Calliope Cemetery

$574.00
Rights to ashes plot - Walkway ashes plot - Boyne 

Tannum Memorial Parklands and Calliope Cemetery
$521.82 Exempt each

Columbarium Wall (includes cost of plot and 
interment) - if available at selected location

$707.00
Rights to ashes plot - Columbarium Wall - if 

available at selected location
$572.73 Exempt each

Internment of ashes - Columbarium Wall - if 
available at selected location

$77.00 Y each

Memorial gardens plot - Port Curtis Cemetery $574.00
Rights to ashes plot - Memorial gardens plot - Port 

Curtis Cemetery
$521.82 Exempt each

Non burial plot - if available at selected location $580.00
Rights to ashes plot - Non burial plot - if available at 

selected location
$527.27 Exempt each

Interment of ashes (each) $391.00 Interment of ashes $391.00 Y each
Multiple ashes interment at one time (each 
additional interment per plot)

$64.00
Multiple ashes interment at one time (each 

additional interment per plot)
$64.00 Y each

Adult $1,190.00 Cremation of Adult $1,190.00 Y each
Child 2-10 years $792.00 Cremation of Child 2 -10 years $792.00 Y each
Child under 2 years Cremation of Child under 2 years $0 Y each

Adult - sale of plot (includes concrete plinth) $2,527.00 Rights to crypt plot - Adult $2,297.27 Exempt each
Adult - burial fee $1,346.00 Crypt burial or ashes internment - Adult $1,346.00 Y each

Adult - grave re-opening $1,346.00
Fee removed, same fee as Crypt burial or ashes 

internment - Adult
Y each

Child - sale of plot (includes concrete plinth) $974.00 Rights to crypt plot - Child $885.45 Exempt each
Child - burial fee $633.00 Crypt burial or ashes internment - Child $633.00 Y each

Hand dug grave Hand dug grave At cost Y each
Adult - sale of plot $1,675.00 Rights to burial plot - Adult grave $1,522.73 Exempt each
Adult - burial fee including grave digging $1,507.00 Earth burial - Adult $1,507.00 Y each

GST Unit

Gladstone Regional Council | Cemeteries | Cremation

Gladstone Regional Council | Cemeteries | Crypt Burials | Adult (Persons Over 10 Years of Age)

Gladstone Regional Council | Cemeteries | Ashes Plots and Interments

Gladstone Regional Council | Cemeteries | Crypt Burials | Child (Persons 10 Years and Under)

Gladstone Regional Council | Cemeteries | Earth Burials | Adult (Persons Over 10 Years of Age)



Adult - grave re-opening $1,507.00 fee removed same fee as Earth burial - Adult Y each

Child - plot and burial fee inclusive $1,180.00 Rights to burial plot - Child grave $568.18 Exempt each

Earth burial - Child $555.00 Y each

Free standing ashes plot reservation fee $255.00
Reservation of Burial Rights - Free standing ashes 

plot 
$231.82 Exempt each

Walkway ashes plot reservation fee $115.00 Reservation of Burial Rights - Walkway ashes plot $104.55 Exempt each

Columbarium wall reservation fee $141.00 Reservation of Burial Rights - Columbarium wall $128.18 Exempt each

Memorial gardens plot reservation fee $115.00 Reservation of Burial Rights - Memorial gardens plot $104.55 Exempt each

Non burial plot reservation fee $116.00 Reservation of Burial Rights - Non burial plot $105.45 Exempt each
Adult crypt plot reservation fee $505.00 Reservation of Burial Rights - Adult crypt plot $459.09 Exempt each

Adult earth burial plot reservation fee $332.00 Reservation of Burial Rights - Adult earth burial plot $301.82 Exempt each

Surcharge per hour - After hours $512.00 Surcharge per hour - After hours $512.00 Y per hour
Surcharge per hour - Sunday and Public Holiday $769.00 Surcharge per hour - Sunday and Public Holiday $769.00 Y per hour
Surcharge per hour - Exceeding Standard Timeframe 
For Service

$510.00
Surcharge per hour - Exceeding Standard 

Timeframe For Service
$510.00 Y per hour

Chapel hire - Boyne Tannum Memorial Parklands 
only

$574.00
Chapel hire - Boyne Tannum Memorial Parklands 

only
$574.00 Y per hire

Graveside set-up fee - Boyne Tannum Memorial 
Parklands only

$330.00 fee removed - service no longer available Y each

Shade marquee - Port Curtis Garden Cemetery only $262.00 fee removed - service no longer available Y each

Additional cremation urn - large $22.00 Additional cremation urn - large $22.00 Y each
Additional cremation urn - small $15.00 Additional cremation urn - small $15.00 Y each
Transfer of ashes large to small urn $15.00 Transfer of ashes large to small urn $15.00 Y each
Standard concrete plinth installation (single vase 
holder only)

$261.00
Standard concrete plinth installation (single vase 

holder only)
$261.00 Y each

Ashes exhumation $390.00 Ashes exhumation $390.00 Y each

Gladstone Regional Council | Cemeteries | Earth Burials | Child (Persons 10 Years and Under)

Gladstone Regional Council | Cemeteries | Reservations

Gladstone Regional Council | Cemeteries | Other Charges

Gladstone Regional Council | Cemeteries | Additional Facilities

Gladstone Regional Council | Cemeteries | Miscellaneous



Exhumation - burial plot administration fee $610.00 Exhumation - burial plot administration fee $610.00 Y each
External Third Party Advice External Third Party Advice Y each
Private property burial - administration fee $610.00 Private property burial - administration fee $610.00 Y each
Memorial Plaque on Council Removable Assets and 
Park Furniture - Administration Cost

$121.00
Memorial Plaque on Council Removable Assets and 

Park Furniture - Application Fee
$121.00 Y per application

Memorial Plaque on Council Removable Assets and 
Park Furniture - Cost of Plaque

$66.00
Memorial Plaque on Council Removable Assets and 

Park Furniture - Cost of Plaque
$66.00 Y each

Memorial Plaque on Council Removable Assets and 
Park Furniture - Installation

$272.00
Memorial Plaque on Council Removable Assets and 

Park Furniture - Installation
$272.00 Y each


